Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Arrow Support Systems Corp	Name: Arrow Industrits, Inc		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Internal Address: <u>520 Ke Ily Lane</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	man le ii e		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>しいれ しみ、みのの</u> 8	Street Address: <u>570 Ke 1/4 Lane</u>		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Louisiana		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>U.S.A</u> Zip: <u>63353</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Van Mah		
Productional Martine(s) & dear-cos(to) discourse.			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)			
()	4,981,404		
	4,784,364		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2		
Name: Larry Chamberlain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80		
Internal Address: 520 Kelly Lant	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Sac Kelly Lane	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Louisi Goa	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2097		
State: <u>mc</u> Zip: <u>43353</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2097 Expiration Date 03/10		
Phone Number: \$73-7\$ 4-45\$ 7	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 573 - 759 - 9789	Authorized User Name Karen Silver berg		
Email Address: Lasty O astow-Mo. (cm			
9. Signature:	4-12-08		
Larry W Chamberlain	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Decrepants to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Larry W. Chamberlain, being sole owner of Arrow Support Systems Corp., and a citizen of the United States, assigned the certain new and useful invention entitled "Tension Bolt Having Adjustable Stress Level," for which an executed application for Letters Patent of the United States, Patent number 4,981,404.

WHEREAS, Arrow Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 520 Kelly Lane, Louisiana, MO 63353, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and no other person, firm or corporation has any right, title or interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Arrow Support Systems Corp in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Arrow Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, together with any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, improvements, or further developments; and Arrow Support Systems Corp do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise, for said invention.

We hereby authorize the said Assignee to insert in the margin of this Assignment the official United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number and filing date which may be assigned to said application.

Date: June 12, 2008

Larry W. Chamberlain

520 Kelly Lane

Louisiana, MO 63353

STATE OF MISSOURI)

SS
COUNTY OF)

On this 12th day of June, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a notary public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Larry W. Chamberlain to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand	and affixed my notarial
scal the day and year last above written.	^	
	* Honorie	11)ammack

My commission expires: Oct. 31, 2009

Application Serial No. _____ Filed _____

STORMYE WOMMACK
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Pite County
Commission # 05790332
My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2009

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0153